any regular meeting, then the requirement of notice shall be unnecessary and shall be deemed waived.  

(2022-M-10: § 3; Prior code: § 2.103; 2016-M-1: § 1) 

2.04.040 Alderpersons—Salary. 

Each Alderperson who is elected and takes office on or after April 3, 2001, shall be paid a salary of one 
hundred seventy-five and no/100ths dollars ($175.00) for each regular, special, or adjourned Council meeting as 
required by law.  

Patrick Griffin
Typewritten text
EXHIBIT A

(Ord. No. 2025-M-12, § 1(Exh. A), 5-5-2025; 2022-M-10: § 4; 2016-M-1: § 1; 2000-M-91: § 1; 1996-M-68: § 2; 1990-
M-56: § 1; 1987-M-28:

[...]

any regular meeting, then the requirement of notice shall be unnecessary and shall be deemed waived.  

(2022-M-10: § 3; Prior code: § 2.103; 2016-M-1: § 1) 

2.04.040 Alderpersons—Salary. 

Each Alderperson who is elected and takes office on or after April 3, 2001, shall be paid a salary of one 
hundred seventy-five and no/100ths dollars ($175.00) for each regular, special, or adjourned Council meeting as 
required by law.  

(Ord. No. 2025-M-12, § 1(Exh. A), 5-5-2025; 2022-M-10: § 4; 2016-M-1: § 1; 2000-M-91: § 1; 1996-M-68: § 2; 1990-
M-56: § 1; 1987-M-28: § 1; 1982-M-45: § 1; 1977-M-1: § 1)